

Ref: STEX/SECT/2023

July 5, 2023

The Relationship Manager	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
BSE Limited	Exchange Plaza, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor
P. J. Towers	Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Dalal Street, Fort	Bandra – Kurla Complex
Mumbai 400001	Bandra (East)
	Mumbai 400051
BSE Scrip Code: 500480	
	NSE Symbol: CUMMINSIND

## Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 30 pursuant to SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with Policy for determination of materiality for disclosure of event or information

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject please note that Cummins India Limited (Company) has in an event held today on July 5, 2023 at the Cummins India Office Campus in Pune has launched various engines for diesel generating set (Genset) application compliant with CPCBIV+ norms as detailed in Annexure 1.

Kindly take this intimation on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, For Cummins India Limited

Vinaya A. Joshi Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

(This letter is digitally signed)

Encl.: As above.

Cummins India Limited Registered Office Cummins India Office Campus Tower A, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Survey No. 21, Balewadi Pune 411 045 Maharashtra, India Phone +91 20 67067000 Fax +91 20 67067015 cumminsindia.com cil.investors@cummins.com



## **ANNEXURE 1:**

Date of launch	July 5, 2023
Name of the product	Diesel Genset Engines up to 800 kW
	Gross Mechanical Power complying to
	CPCB IV+ Emissions norms
Category of the product	Diesel Engines for Powergen Application
Whether caters to domestic/	Domestic Market
international market	
Name of the countries in	Not Applicable
which the product is launched	
(in case of	
International)	

Cummins India Limited Registered Office Cummins India Office Campus Tower A, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Survey No. 21, Balewadi Pune 411 045 Maharashtra, India Phone +91 20 67067000 Fax +91 20 67067015 cumminsindia.com cil.investors@cummins.com

CIN: L29112PN1962PLC012276